

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8146/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2003 in CWP No. 373/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK KUMAR KHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIHAN MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of Court's order dated 8.1.2004

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

r of this Court

In the present case there is no need for clarification of the orde

dated 8th January, 2004. If the petitioners herein have any
rights, the same may be

contested in the appropriate pending proceedings. We are not expressing any op
inion

on the merits of the matter.

I.A. No.4 of 2006 is, accordingly, disposed of.

adhu Saxena)

(K.K. Chawla)

(M

Court Master

Court Master